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Vendor 1 of 4: TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC (3752)
Call Order 006 (Proposal: C204798)

Bid Information

Proposal County: GUILFORD

Vendor Address: P.O. Box 2570
BURLINGTON , NC , 27216

Signature Check: Ronald Gray Kirkpatrick Jr.

Time Bid Received: June 17, 2025 01:05 PM

Amendment Count: 1

Bid Checksum: 08F040D152

Bid Total: $18,699,762.67

Items Total: $18,699,762.67

Time Total: $0.00

Bidding Errors:
None.

Letting of 06/17/2025 NCDOT Detailed Bid Report

NCDOT Page 43 of 144



Vendor 1 of 4: TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC (3752)
Call Order 006 (Proposal: C204798)

Bid Bond Information

Projects:

Counties:

Bond ID: 9ACB-CEE2-0CE6-E728

Paid by Check: No

Bond Percent: 5%

Bond Maximum:

State of Incorporation: PA

Agency Execution Date: 2025-06-17T00:00:00

Surety Name: Tinubu Surety

Bond Agency Name: Philadelphia Indemnity
Insurance Company

Letting of 06/17/2025 NCDOT Detailed Bid Report

NCDOT Page 44 of 144
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DBE Goal Obt  6.02%



Letting: L250617 North Carolina Department of Transportation Contract ID: C204798

06/17/2025 02:00:00 PM 3752 - Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc. Call: 006

DBE Load Information

Letting ID: L250617

Letting Date: 06/17/2025

Call Order: 006

Contract ID: C204798

Project: STATE FUNDEDSTATE FUNDEDSTATE FUNDEDSTATE FUNDED

Bid Total: $18,699,762.67

DBE Goal: 5.00% ($934,988.13)

Vendor ID: 3752

Vendor Name: Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.

DBE Entered: 6.02% ($1,126,075.00)

Vendor ID DBE Name Is Supplier? City/State Goods/Service Amount

11572 CRUZ BROTHERS CONCRETE, INC. False 1572 PAYNE ROAD 

LOT 75 GRAHAM, 

NC 27253

SubContractor 1,000,870.00

12802 NICKELSTON INDUSTRIES INC False P.O. Box 133   

LAWSONVILLE, NC 

27022

SubContractor 125,205.00

Errors: No Check: 08F040D152

Page 2 Amendment Count: 1
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Letting: L250617 North Carolina Department of Transportation Contract ID: C204798

06/17/2025 02:00:00 PM 3752 - Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc. Call: 006

BondID: 9ACB-CEE2-0CE6-E728

Surety Registry Agency: Tinubu Surety

Verified?: 1

Surety Agency: Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

Bond Execution Date: 2025-06-17T00:00:00

Errors: No Check: 08F040D152

Page 8 Amendment Count: 1



Letting: L250617 North Carolina Department of Transportation Contract ID: C204798

06/17/2025 02:00:00 PM 3752 - Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc. Call: 006

Line Number Item Number Quantity Unit Unit Price Extension Price

Section 0001

ROADWAY ITEMS 

0001 0000100000-N 1.000 LS $942,000.0000 $942,000.00

MOBILIZATION  

0002 0000400000-N 1.000 LS $185,000.0000 $185,000.00

CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING  

0003 0015000000-N 1.000 EA $3,500.0000 $3,500.00

SEALING ABANDONED WELLS  

0004 0050000000-E 1.000 ACR $3,000.0000 $3,000.00

SUPPLEMENTARY CLEARING & GRUBBING  

0005 0057000000-E 7950.000 CY $15.5000 $123,225.00

UNDERCUT EXCAVATION  

0006 0063000000-N 1.000 LS $2,437,000.0000 $2,437,000.00

GRADING  

0007 0106000000-E 58300.000 CY $14.0000 $816,200.00

BORROW EXCAVATION  

0008 0134000000-E 240.000 CY $12.0000 $2,880.00

DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION  

0009 0192000000-N 3.000 HR $200.0000 $600.00

PROOF ROLLING  

0010 0195000000-E 7700.000 CY $18.0000 $138,600.00

SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL  

0011 0196000000-E 10200.000 SY $3.5000 $35,700.00

GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION  

0012 0255000000-E 100.000 TON $80.0000 $8,000.00

GENERIC GRADING ITEM HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOIL 

0013 0318000000-E 630.000 TON $55.0000 $34,650.00

FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES  

0014 0321000000-E 1980.000 SY $4.5000 $8,910.00

FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE  

0015 0335200000-E 512.000 LF $70.0000 $35,840.00

15" DRAINAGE PIPE  

0016 0335400000-E 24.000 LF $125.0000 $3,000.00

24" DRAINAGE PIPE  

0017 0448200000-E 3708.000 LF $95.0000 $352,260.00

15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV  

0018 0448300000-E 628.000 LF $110.0000 $69,080.00

18" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV  

0019 0448400000-E 88.000 LF $165.0000 $14,520.00

24" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV  

0020 0448500000-E 320.000 LF $200.0000 $64,000.00

30" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV  

0021 0448600000-E 280.000 LF $265.0000 $74,200.00

36" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV  

0022 0449000000-E 168.000 LF $105.0000 $17,640.00

**" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS V (15") 

0023 0582000000-E 120.000 LF $70.0000 $8,400.00

15" CS PIPE CULVERTS, 0.064" THICK  

Errors: No Check: 08F040D152

Page 2 Amendment Count: 1



Letting: L250617 North Carolina Department of Transportation Contract ID: C204798

06/17/2025 02:00:00 PM 3752 - Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc. Call: 006

0024 0588000000-E 28.000 LF $120.0000 $3,360.00

18" CS PIPE CULVERTS, 0.064" THICK  

0025 0636000000-E 2.000 EA $875.0000 $1,750.00

**" CS PIPE ELBOWS, *****" THICK (15", 0.064") 

0026 0995000000-E 1343.000 LF $19.0000 $25,517.00

PIPE REMOVAL  

0027 1099500000-E 850.000 CY $18.0000 $15,300.00

SHALLOW UNDERCUT  

0028 1099700000-E 1675.000 TON $45.0000 $75,375.00

CLASS IV SUBGRADE STABILIZATION  

0029 1112000000-E 2500.000 SY $3.7500 $9,375.00

GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION  

0030 1121000000-E 191.000 TON $55.0000 $10,505.00

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE  

0031 1220000000-E 280.000 TON $65.0000 $18,200.00

INCIDENTAL STONE BASE  

0032 1264000000-E 30.000 LF $13.0000 $390.00

DITCHING  

0033 1297000000-E 5700.000 SY $6.5000 $37,050.00

MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, ***" DEPTH (1-1/2") 

0034 1330000000-E 1300.000 SY $18.0000 $23,400.00

INCIDENTAL MILLING  

0035 1491000000-E 12475.000 TON $90.0000 $1,122,750.00

ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C  

0036 1503000000-E 10350.000 TON $95.0000 $983,250.00

ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C  

0037 1519000000-E 9345.000 TON $100.0000 $934,500.00

ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B  

0038 1575000000-E 1670.000 TON $718.0000 $1,199,060.00

ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX  

0039 1693000000-E 300.000 TON $250.0000 $75,000.00

ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR  

0040 1891000000-E 420.000 SY $98.8500 $41,517.00

GENERIC PAVING ITEM 7" JOINTED CONCRETE TRUCK APRON 

0041 2022000000-E 336.000 CY $19.0000 $6,384.00

SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION  

0042 2026000000-E 1000.000 SY $7.0000 $7,000.00

GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINS  

0043 2036000000-E 168.000 CY $98.0000 $16,464.00

SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE  

0044 2044000000-E 1000.000 LF $16.0000 $16,000.00

6" PERFORATED SUBDRAIN PIPE  

0045 2070000000-N 2.000 EA $400.0000 $800.00

SUBDRAIN PIPE OUTLET  

0046 2077000000-E 12.000 LF $40.0000 $480.00

6" OUTLET PIPE  

0047 2209000000-E 6.800 CY $1,650.0000 $11,220.00

ENDWALLS  

0048 2264000000-E 0.180 CY $3,000.0000 $540.00

Errors: No Check: 08F040D152
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Letting: L250617 North Carolina Department of Transportation Contract ID: C204798

06/17/2025 02:00:00 PM 3752 - Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc. Call: 006

PIPE PLUGS  

0049 2286000000-N 77.000 EA $2,900.0000 $223,300.00

MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES  

0050 2308000000-E 30.700 LF $550.0000 $16,885.00

MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES  

0051 2364000000-N 1.000 EA $1,100.0000 $1,100.00

FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.16  

0052 2365000000-N 1.000 EA $1,000.0000 $1,000.00

FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.22  

0053 2366000000-N 7.000 EA $950.0000 $6,650.00

FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.24  

0054 2374000000-N 12.000 EA $1,150.0000 $13,800.00

FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE ** (E) 

0055 2374000000-N 14.000 EA $1,250.0000 $17,500.00

FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE ** (F) 

0056 2374000000-N 27.000 EA $1,250.0000 $33,750.00

FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE ** (G) 

0057 2396000000-N 5.000 EA $875.0000 $4,375.00

FRAME WITH COVER, STD 840.54  

0058 2407000000-N 5.000 EA $3,500.0000 $17,500.00

STEEL FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.37  

0059 2440000000-N 2.000 EA $1,100.0000 $2,200.00

CONCRETE TRANSITIONAL SECTION FOR CATCH BASIN  

0060 2451000000-N 5.000 EA $1,100.0000 $5,500.00

CONCRETE TRANSITIONAL SECTION FOR DROP INLET  

0061 2542000000-E 1600.000 LF $25.8000 $41,280.00

1'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER  

0062 2549000000-E 13400.000 LF $28.5000 $381,900.00

2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER  

0063 2591000000-E 4380.000 SY $55.6500 $243,747.00

4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK  

0064 2605000000-N 50.000 EA $2,650.0000 $132,500.00

CONCRETE CURB RAMPS  

0065 2612000000-E 440.000 SY $86.8500 $38,214.00

6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY  

0066 2647000000-E 1140.000 SY $85.0500 $96,957.00

5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS (SURFACE MOUNTED)  

0067 2655000000-E 100.000 SY $85.0500 $8,505.00

5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS (KEYED IN)  

0068 2752000000-E 300.000 LF $28.5000 $8,550.00

GENERIC PAVING ITEM SPILL CURB 

0069 2815000000-N 2.000 EA $1,250.0000 $2,500.00

ADJUSTMENT OF DROP INLETS  

0070 2830000000-N 14.000 EA $750.0000 $10,500.00

ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES  

0071 2845000000-N 17.000 EA $550.0000 $9,350.00

ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES  

0072 2905000000-N 2.000 EA $1,350.0000 $2,700.00

CONVERT EXISTING DROP INLET TO JUNCTION BOX  

Errors: No Check: 08F040D152
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Letting: L250617 North Carolina Department of Transportation Contract ID: C204798

06/17/2025 02:00:00 PM 3752 - Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc. Call: 006

0073 3030000000-E 2900.000 LF $23.5000 $68,150.00

STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL  

0074 3045000000-E 400.000 LF $26.5000 $10,600.00

STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, SHOP CURVED  

0075 3150000000-N 5.000 EA $1.0000 $5.00

ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS  

0076 3195000000-N 2.000 EA $850.0000 $1,700.00

GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE AT-1  

0077 3210000000-N 3.000 EA $950.0000 $2,850.00

GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE CAT-1  

0078 3215000000-N 2.000 EA $2,300.0000 $4,600.00

GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE III  

0079 3287000000-N 8.000 EA $3,200.0000 $25,600.00

GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-3  

0080 3288000000-N 3.000 EA $3,100.0000 $9,300.00

GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-2  

0081 3375000000-E 1600.000 LF $1.5000 $2,400.00

REMOVE & STOCKPILE EXISTING GUARDRAIL  

0082 3628000000-E 206.000 TON $70.0000 $14,420.00

RIP RAP, CLASS I  

0083 3649000000-E 430.000 TON $65.0000 $27,950.00

RIP RAP, CLASS B  

0084 3656000000-E 4260.000 SY $3.0000 $12,780.00

GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE  

0085 4054000000-E 1.000 CY $950.0000 $950.00

PLAIN CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS  

0086 4060000000-E 775.000 LB $10.0000 $7,750.00

SUPPORTS, BREAKAWAY STEEL BEAM  

0087 4072000000-E 1730.000 LF $7.5000 $12,975.00

SUPPORTS, 3-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL  

0088 4096000000-N 6.000 EA $100.0000 $600.00

SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D  

0089 4102000000-N 112.000 EA $75.0000 $8,400.00

SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E  

0090 4108000000-N 13.000 EA $75.0000 $975.00

SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F  

0091 4110000000-N 1.000 EA $2,200.0000 $2,200.00

SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (GROUND MOUNTED) (A) 

0092 4116100000-N 1.000 EA $1,000.0000 $1,000.00

SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE TYPE **** (GROUND MOUNTED) (A) 

0093 4116100000-N 1.000 EA $1,000.0000 $1,000.00

SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE TYPE **** (GROUND MOUNTED) (B) 

0094 4116100000-N 1.000 EA $100.0000 $100.00

SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE TYPE **** (GROUND MOUNTED) (E) 

0095 4138000000-N 4.000 EA $200.0000 $800.00

DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, STEEL BEAM  

0096 4152000000-N 1.000 EA $200.0000 $200.00

DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, STEEL BEAM  

0097 4155000000-N 67.000 EA $15.0000 $1,005.00

Errors: No Check: 08F040D152
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Letting: L250617 North Carolina Department of Transportation Contract ID: C204798

06/17/2025 02:00:00 PM 3752 - Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc. Call: 006

DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, U-CHANNEL  

0098 4400000000-E 500.000 SF $7.0000 $3,500.00

WORK ZONE SIGNS (STATIONARY)  

0099 4405000000-E 405.000 SF $23.0000 $9,315.00

WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORTABLE)  

0100 4410000000-E 155.000 SF $6.5000 $1,007.50

WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARRICADE MOUNTED)  

0101 4415000000-N 4.000 EA $2,400.0000 $9,600.00

FLASHING ARROW BOARD  

0102 4420000000-N 6.000 EA $13,000.0000 $78,000.00

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  

0103 4430000000-N 600.000 EA $80.0000 $48,000.00

DRUMS  

0104 4445000000-E 80.000 LF $24.0000 $1,920.00

BARRICADES (TYPE III)  

0105 4455000000-N 30.000 DAY $350.0000 $10,500.00

FLAGGER  

0106 4480000000-N 4.000 EA $18,000.0000 $72,000.00

TMA  

0107 4510000000-N 40.000 HR $65.0000 $2,600.00

LAW ENFORCEMENT  

0108 4516000000-N 75.000 EA $60.0000 $4,500.00

SKINNY DRUM  

0109 4650000000-N 165.000 EA $15.0000 $2,475.00

TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS  

0110 4685000000-E 25500.000 LF $2.0000 $51,000.00

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)  

0111 4688000000-E 4200.000 LF $3.0000 $12,600.00

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)  

0112 4695000000-E 2400.000 LF $3.2500 $7,800.00

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)  

0113 4700000000-E 625.000 LF $3.5000 $2,187.50

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)  

0114 4709000000-E 950.000 LF $12.5000 $11,875.00

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)  

0115 4720000000-E 8.000 EA $140.0000 $1,120.00

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90 MILS)  

0116 4725000000-E 64.000 EA $145.0000 $9,280.00

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)  

0117 4770000000-E 2870.000 LF $3.5000 $10,045.00

COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, TYPE ** (4") (II) 

0118 4785000000-E 364.000 LF $11.0000 $4,004.00

COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, TYPE ** (12") (II) 

0119 4805000000-N 4.000 EA $450.0000 $1,800.00

COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL, TYPE ** (II) 

0120 4810000000-E 56038.000 LF $0.6000 $33,622.80

PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")  

0121 4820000000-E 2404.000 LF $1.0000 $2,404.00

PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")  

Errors: No Check: 08F040D152
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Letting: L250617 North Carolina Department of Transportation Contract ID: C204798

06/17/2025 02:00:00 PM 3752 - Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc. Call: 006

0122 4825000000-E 850.000 LF $2.0000 $1,700.00

PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")  

0123 4835000000-E 295.000 LF $5.0000 $1,475.00

PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")  

0124 4840000000-N 8.000 EA $55.0000 $440.00

PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER  

0125 4845000000-N 69.000 EA $55.0000 $3,795.00

PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL  

0126 4890000000-E 50.000 LF $5.0000 $250.00

GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM YIELD LINE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (24") 

0127 4890000000-E 100.000 LF $12.5000 $1,250.00

GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM YIELD LINE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24", 

90 MILS) 

0128 4895000000-N 80.000 EA $135.0000 $10,800.00

GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS 

0129 4900000000-N 300.000 EA $15.0000 $4,500.00

PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS  

0130 5150000000-E 205.000 LF $44.0000 $9,020.00

ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE **, SIZE ***** (TL, 3") 

0131 5205000000-E 420.000 LF $27.5000 $11,550.00

** #8 W/G FEEDER CIRCUIT IN *****" CONDUIT (2, 1-1/2") 

0132 5210000000-E 245.000 LF $30.5000 $7,472.50

** #6 W/G FEEDER CIRCUIT IN *****" CONDUIT (2, 1-1/2") 

0133 5240000000-N 4.000 EA $676.0000 $2,704.00

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOXES ************ (IG18) 

0134 5255000000-N 1.000 LS $158,400.0000 $158,400.00

PORTABLE LIGHTING  

0135 5325800000-E 105.000 LF $195.0000 $20,475.00

8" WATER LINE  

0136 5326200000-E 4128.000 LF $130.0000 $536,640.00

12" WATER LINE  

0137 5329000000-E 10490.000 LB $12.5000 $131,125.00

DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE FITTINGS  

0138 5540000000-E 7.000 EA $2,500.0000 $17,500.00

6" VALVE  

0139 5546000000-E 2.000 EA $3,500.0000 $7,000.00

8" VALVE  

0140 5558000000-E 14.000 EA $5,900.0000 $82,600.00

12" VALVE  

0141 5589100000-E 1.000 EA $9,300.0000 $9,300.00

1" AIR RELEASE VALVE  

0142 5648000000-N 8.000 EA $1,800.0000 $14,400.00

RELOCATE WATER METER  

0143 5649000000-N 1.000 EA $850.0000 $850.00

RECONNECT WATER METER  

0144 5666000000-N 5.000 EA $10,500.0000 $52,500.00

FIRE HYDRANT  

0145 5672000000-N 6.000 EA $2,300.0000 $13,800.00

RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT  

Errors: No Check: 08F040D152
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Letting: L250617 North Carolina Department of Transportation Contract ID: C204798

06/17/2025 02:00:00 PM 3752 - Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc. Call: 006

0146 5673000000-E 138.000 LF $140.0000 $19,320.00

FIRE HYDRANT LEG  

0147 5686500000-E 472.000 LF $45.0000 $21,240.00

WATER SERVICE LINE  

0148 5691300000-E 2358.000 LF $125.0000 $294,750.00

8" SANITARY GRAVITY SEWER  

0149 5691500000-E 328.000 LF $160.0000 $52,480.00

12" SANITARY GRAVITY SEWER  

0150 5709000000-E 500.000 LF $295.0000 $147,500.00

**" FORCE MAIN SEWER (14") 

0151 5709700000-E 436.000 LF $325.0000 $141,700.00

16" FORCE MAIN SEWER  

0152 5768000000-N 3.000 EA $875.0000 $2,625.00

SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUT  

0153 5768500000-E 648.000 LF $45.0000 $29,160.00

SEWER SERVICE LINE  

0154 5769000000-E 5480.000 LB $14.0000 $76,720.00

DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE FITTINGS  

0155 5775000000-E 12.000 EA $3,600.0000 $43,200.00

4' DIA UTILITY MANHOLE  

0156 5776000000-E 1.000 EA $5,700.0000 $5,700.00

5' DIA UTILITY MANHOLE  

0157 5781000000-E 41.000 LF $575.0000 $23,575.00

UTILITY MANHOLE WALL 4' DIA  

0158 5782000000-E 6.000 LF $680.0000 $4,080.00

UTILITY MANHOLE WALL 5' DIA  

0159 5798000000-E 1148.000 LF $28.0000 $32,144.00

ABANDON **" UTILITY PIPE (21") 

0160 5801000000-E 1597.000 LF $6.0000 $9,582.00

ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE  

0161 5804000000-E 3853.000 LF $12.0000 $46,236.00

ABANDON 12" UTILITY PIPE  

0162 5805000000-E 475.000 LF $16.0000 $7,600.00

ABANDON 14" UTILITY PIPE  

0163 5810000000-E 405.000 LF $22.0000 $8,910.00

ABANDON 16" UTILITY PIPE  

0164 5815000000-N 1.000 EA $650.0000 $650.00

REMOVE WATER METER  

0165 5815500000-N 2.000 EA $950.0000 $1,900.00

REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT  

0166 5816000000-N 6.000 EA $1,700.0000 $10,200.00

ABANDON UTILITY MANHOLE  

0167 5828000000-N 3.000 EA $2,100.0000 $6,300.00

REMOVE UTILITY MANHOLE  

0168 5835900000-E 112.000 LF $185.0000 $20,720.00

20" ENCASEMENT PIPE  

0169 5872500000-E 112.000 LF $1,550.0000 $173,600.00

BORE AND JACK OF **" (20") 

0170 6000000000-E 30350.000 LF $1.9900 $60,396.50
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TEMPORARY SILT FENCE  

0171 6006000000-E 1200.000 TON $60.0000 $72,000.00

STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A  

0172 6009000000-E 6050.000 TON $65.0000 $393,250.00

STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS B  

0173 6012000000-E 3020.000 TON $55.0000 $166,100.00

SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE  

0174 6015000000-E 29.000 ACR $985.0000 $28,565.00

TEMPORARY MULCHING  

0175 6018000000-E 1500.000 LB $1.0000 $1,500.00

SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING  

0176 6021000000-E 9.000 TON $1,000.0000 $9,000.00

FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING  

0177 6024000000-E 1400.000 LF $28.0000 $39,200.00

TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS  

0178 6029000000-E 2850.000 LF $2.1500 $6,127.50

SAFETY FENCE  

0179 6030000000-E 17000.000 CY $1.0000 $17,000.00

SILT EXCAVATION  

0180 6036000000-E 65000.000 SY $1.3900 $90,350.00

MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL  

0181 6037000000-E 300.000 SY $12.0000 $3,600.00

COIR FIBER MAT  

0182 6042000000-E 5800.000 LF $3.9500 $22,910.00

1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH  

0183 6043000000-E 2500.000 SY $2.5000 $6,250.00

LOW PERMEABILITY GEOTEXTILE  

0184 6045000000-E 32.000 LF $51.0000 $1,632.00

**" TEMPORARY PIPE (15") 

0185 6070000000-N 3.000 EA $585.0000 $1,755.00

SPECIAL STILLING BASINS  

0186 6071002000-E 2175.000 LB $1.0000 $2,175.00

FLOCCULANT  

0187 6071012000-E 1860.000 LF $9.0000 $16,740.00

COIR FIBER WATTLE  

0188 6071014000-E 500.000 LF $9.0000 $4,500.00

COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER  

0189 6071030000-E 2510.000 LF $7.0000 $17,570.00

COIR FIBER BAFFLE  

0190 6071050000-E 23.000 EA $1,375.0000 $31,625.00

**" SKIMMER (1-1/2") 

0191 6071050000-E 1.000 EA $2,035.0000 $2,035.00

**" SKIMMER (2-1/2") 

0192 6084000000-E 24.000 ACR $2,600.0000 $62,400.00

SEEDING & MULCHING  

0193 6087000000-E 12.000 ACR $100.0000 $1,200.00

MOWING  

0194 6090000000-E 300.000 LB $5.0000 $1,500.00

SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING  
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0195 6093000000-E 1.000 TON $800.0000 $800.00

FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING  

0196 6096000000-E 550.000 LB $3.0000 $1,650.00

SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING  

0197 6108000000-E 16.500 TON $925.0000 $15,262.50

FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING  

0198 6111000000-E 100.000 LF $100.0000 $10,000.00

IMPERVIOUS DIKE  

0199 6114500000-N 10.000 MHR $100.0000 $1,000.00

SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING  

0200 6114800000-N 7.000 MHR $100.0000 $700.00

MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL  

0201 6114900000-E 5.000 TON $350.0000 $1,750.00

LITTER DISPOSAL  

0202 6117000000-N 100.000 EA $100.0000 $10,000.00

RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL  

0203 6117500000-N 4.000 EA $850.0000 $3,400.00

CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE  

0204 6123000000-E 2.000 ACR $4,500.0000 $9,000.00

REFORESTATION  

0205 6132000000-N 250.000 EA $120.0000 $30,000.00

GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION CLEANOUT 

0206 6132000000-N 84.000 EA $150.0000 $12,600.00

GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION, TYPE 1 

0207 6132000000-N 23.000 EA $850.0000 $19,550.00

GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT 

0208 7048500000-E 18.000 EA $1,311.0000 $23,598.00

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (16", 1 SECTION W/COUNTDOWN)  

0209 7060000000-E 10150.000 LF $4.9000 $49,735.00

SIGNAL CABLE  

0210 7120000000-E 34.000 EA $944.0000 $32,096.00

VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 3 SECTION)  

0211 7132000000-E 4.000 EA $1,758.0000 $7,032.00

VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 4 SECTION)  

0212 7252000000-E 3000.000 LF $4.4500 $13,350.00

MESSENGER CABLE (1/4")  

0213 7264000000-E 2100.000 LF $4.8500 $10,185.00

MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")  

0214 7279000000-E 1800.000 LF $1.3000 $2,340.00

TRACER WIRE  

0215 7288000000-E 25.000 LF $54.5000 $1,362.50

PAVED TRENCHING (***********) (1, 2") 

0216 7300000000-E 3150.000 LF $12.5000 $39,375.00

UNPAVED TRENCHING (**********) (1, 2") 

0217 7300000000-E 1250.000 LF $18.5000 $23,125.00

UNPAVED TRENCHING (**********) (2, 2") 

0218 7301000000-E 750.000 LF $40.0000 $30,000.00

DIRECTIONAL DRILL (**********) (2, 2") 

0219 7312000000-N 3.000 EA $3,111.0000 $9,333.00
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JUNCTION BOX (***************) (SPECIAL OVERSIZED, 36"X24"X24") 

0220 7324000000-N 26.000 EA $839.0000 $21,814.00

JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)  

0221 7348000000-N 14.000 EA $1,487.0000 $20,818.00

JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HEAVY DUTY)  

0222 7360000000-N 4.000 EA $2,645.0000 $10,580.00

WOOD POLE  

0223 7372000000-N 18.000 EA $1,013.0000 $18,234.00

GUY ASSEMBLY  

0224 7432000000-E 6.000 EA $1,260.0000 $7,560.00

2" RISER WITH HEAT SHRINK TUBING  

0225 7444000000-E 2600.000 LF $20.5000 $53,300.00

INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT  

0226 7456100000-E 10150.000 LF $3.7000 $37,555.00

LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)  

0227 7516000000-E 7000.000 LF $4.2000 $29,400.00

COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (** FIBER) (24) 

0228 7528000000-E 1000.000 LF $4.2000 $4,200.00

DROP CABLE  

0229 7540000000-N 3.000 EA $2,192.0000 $6,576.00

SPLICE ENCLOSURE  

0230 7541000000-N 1.000 EA $1,533.0000 $1,533.00

MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE  

0231 7552000000-N 3.000 EA $1,675.0000 $5,025.00

INTERCONNECT CENTER  

0232 7566000000-N 10.000 EA $162.0000 $1,620.00

DELINEATOR MARKER  

0233 7576000000-N 12.000 EA $15,226.0000 $182,712.00

METAL STRAIN SIGNAL POLE  

0234 7613000000-N 12.000 EA $1,552.0000 $18,624.00

SOIL TEST  

0235 7614100000-E 72.000 CY $2,122.0000 $152,784.00

DRILLED PIER FOUNDATION  

0236 7636000000-N 14.000 EA $930.0000 $13,020.00

SIGN FOR SIGNALS  

0237 7642100000-N 5.000 EA $2,635.0000 $13,175.00

TYPE I POST WITH FOUNDATION  

0238 7642200000-N 17.000 EA $3,981.0000 $67,677.00

TYPE II PEDESTAL WITH FOUNDATION  

0239 7684000000-N 1.000 EA $3,808.0000 $3,808.00

SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION  

0240 7708000000-N 9.000 EA $312.0000 $2,808.00

DETECTOR CARD (***********) (170) 

0241 7901000000-N 1.000 EA $618.0000 $618.00

CABINET BASE EXTENDER  

0242 7980000000-N 1.000 EA $19,620.0000 $19,620.00

GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM CABINET WITHOUT CONTROLLER (TYPE 170, BASE MOUNTED) 

0243 7980000000-N 3.000 EA $3,233.0000 $9,699.00

GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM ETHERNET EDGE SWITCH 
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0244 7980000000-N 1.000 EA $988.0000 $988.00

GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM INSTALL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIED 2070 CONTROLLER 

0245 7980000000-N 3.000 EA $68,158.0000 $204,474.00

GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM MICROWAVE VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM - MULTIPLE ZONES 

0246 7980000000-N 4.000 EA $355.0000 $1,420.00

GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM MODIFY EXISTING VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD 

Section 0001 Total $16,548,826.30

Section 0004

STRUCTURE ITEMS 

0247 8161000000-E 33939.400 SF $0.4600 $15,612.12

GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS  

0248 8175000000-E 95.000 CY $925.0000 $87,875.00

CLASS AA CONCRETE (BRIDGE)  

0249 8224000000-E 6133.000 LB $3.0000 $18,399.00

EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)  

0250 8475000000-E 779.400 LF $115.0000 $89,631.00

TWO BAR METAL RAIL  

0251 8559000000-E 5.300 SY $550.0000 $2,915.00

CLASS II, SURFACE PREPARATION  

0252 8660000000-E 47.900 CF $750.0000 $35,925.00

CONCRETE REPAIRS  

0253 8664000000-E 517.900 CF $695.0000 $359,940.50

SHOTCRETE REPAIRS  

0254 8678000000-E 15.700 LF $275.0000 $4,317.50

EPOXY RESIN INJECTION  

0255 8860000000-N 1.000 LS $203,000.0000 $203,000.00

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM CLEANING AND PAINTING EXISTING WEATHERING STEEL FOR 

BRIDGE #400524 

0256 8860000000-N 1.000 LS $275,000.0000 $275,000.00

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #400524 

0257 8860000000-N 1.000 LS $5,500.0000 $5,500.00

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM POLLUTION CONTROL 

0258 8860000000-N 1.000 LS $1,100.0000 $1,100.00

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM PVC DRAINAGE PIPE 

0259 8867000000-E 323.400 LF $165.0000 $53,361.00

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION 

0260 8867000000-E 268.600 LF $100.0000 $26,860.00

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM POURABLE SILICONE JOINT SEALANT 

0261 8882000000-E 81.000 CF $310.0000 $25,110.00

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION 

0262 8889000000-E 456.000 LB $15.0000 $6,840.00

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM APPROACH SLAB VOID FILLING 

0263 8889000000-E 54.900 LB $420.0000 $23,058.00

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM BEAM REPAIR PLATING 

0264 8892000000-E 81.000 SF $120.0000 $9,720.00

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION 

0265 8892000000-E 1933.600 SF $20.0000 $38,672.00
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GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM CONCRETE MEDIAN REPLACEMENT 

0266 8892000000-E 2725.200 SF $17.0000 $46,328.40

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM EPOXY COATING 

0267 8892000000-E 3753.800 SF $3.7500 $14,076.75

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM SILANE BARRIER RAIL TREATMENT 

0268 8892000000-E 3753.800 SF $4.2500 $15,953.65

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM SURFACE PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL 

0269 8893000000-E 5.300 SY $700.0000 $3,710.00

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY 

0270 8893000000-E 3978.100 SY $24.5000 $97,463.45

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM PLACING & FINISHING POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY 

0271 8893000000-E 3978.100 SY $26.0000 $103,430.60

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK 

0272 8893000000-E 3978.100 SY $4.0000 $15,912.40

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM SHOTBLASTING BRIDGE DECK 

0273 8897000000-N 1.000 EA $1,200.0000 $1,200.00

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM STEEL BEARING KEEPER ANGLE ASSEMBLY 

0274 8897000000-N 29.000 EA $3,000.0000 $87,000.00

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE #400524 

0275 8881000000-E 139.000 CY $3,475.0000 $483,025.00

AA1 GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE MATERIALS 

0276 8881000000-E 139.000 CY

AA2 GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM EPOXY POLYMER CONCRETE MATERIALS 

Section 0004 Total $2,150,936.37

Item Total $18,699,762.67
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ELECTRONIC BID SUBMISSION

By submitting this bid electronically, I hereby acknowledge that all 

requirements included in the hard copy proposal, addendum, amendments, plans, 

standard specifications, supplemental specifications and special provisions 

are part of the bid and contract. Further, I acknowledge that I have read, 

understand, accept, acknowledge and agree to comply with all statements in 

this electronic bid.

==============================================================================

NON-COLLUSION, DEBARMENT AND GIFT BAN CERTIFICATION

The prequalified bidder declares (or certifies, verifies, or states) under 

penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that neither he, nor 

any official, agent or employee has entered into any agreement, participated 

in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action which is in restraint of free 

competitive bidding in connection with any bid or contract, that the 

prequalified bidder has not been convicted of violating N.C.G.S. §133-24 

within the last three years, and that the prequalified bidder intends to do 

the work with his own bonafide employees or subcontractors and will not bid 

for the benefit of another contractor.

By submitting this non-collusion, debarment and gift ban certification, the 

Contractor is attesting his status under penalty of perjury under the laws of 

the United States in accordance with the Debarment Certification attached, 

provided that the Debarment Certification also includes any required 

statements concerning exceptions that are applicable.

N.C.G.S. §133-32 and Executive Order 24 prohibit the offer to, or acceptance 

by, any State Employee of any gift from anyone with a contract with the State, 

or from any person seeking to do business with the State. By execution of any 

response in this procurement, you attest, for your entire organization and its 

employees or agents, that you are not aware that any such gift has been 

offered, accepted, or promised by any employees of your organization.

DEBARMENT CERTIFICATION OF PREQUALIFIED BIDDER

Conditions for certification:

1. The prequalified bidder shall provide immediate written notice to the 

Department if at any time the bidder learns that his certification was 

erroneous when he submitted his debarment certification or explanation that is 

file with the Department, or has become erroneous because of changed 

circumstances.

2. The terms covered transaction, debarred, suspended, ineligible, lower tier 
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Page 14 Amendment Count: 1



Letting: L250617 North Carolina Department of Transportation Contract ID: C204798

06/17/2025 02:00:00 PM 3752 - Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc. Call: 006

covered transaction, participant, person, primary covered transaction, 

principal, proposal, and voluntarily excluded, as used in this provision, have 

the meanings set out in the Definitions and Coverage sections of the rules 

implementing Executive Order 12549. A copy of the Federal Rules requiring this 

certification and detailing the definitions and coverages may be obtained from 

the Contract Officer of the Department.

3. The prequalified bidder agrees by submitting this form, that he will not 

knowingly enter into any lower tier covered transaction with a person who is 

debarred, suspended, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from 

participation in NCDOT contracts, unless authorized by the Department.

4. For Federal Aid projects, the prequalified bidder further agrees that by 

submitting this form he will include the Federal- Aid Provision titled 

Required Contract Provisions Federal-Aid Construction Contract (Form FHWA PR 

1273) provided by the Department, without subsequent modification, in all 

lower tier covered transactions.

5. The prequalified bidder may rely upon a certification of a participant in a 

lower tier covered transaction that he is not debarred, suspended, ineligible, 

or voluntarily excluded from the covered transaction, unless he knows that the 

certification is erroneous. The bidder may decide the method and frequency by 

which he will determine the eligibility of his subcontractors.

6. Nothing contained in the foregoing shall be construed to require 

establishment of a system of records in order to render in good faith the 

certification required by this provision. The knowledge and information of a 

participant is not required to exceed that which is normally possessed by a 

prudent person in the ordinary course of business dealings.

7. Except as authorized in paragraph 6 herein, the Department may terminate 

any contract if the bidder knowingly enters into a lower tier covered 

transaction with a person who is suspended, debarred, ineligible, or 

voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction, in addition to 

other remedies available by the Federal Government.

DEBARMENT CERTIFICATION

The prequalified bidder certifies to the best of his knowledge and belief, 

that he and his principals:

a. Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared 

ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any Federal 

department or agency;

b. Have not within a three-year period preceding this proposal been convicted 

of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a 

criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or 

performing a public (Federal, State or local) transaction or contract under a 

public transaction; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or 
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commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or 

destruction of records; making false statements; or receiving stolen property;

c. Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged 

by a governmental entity (Federal, State or local) with commission of any of 

the offenses enumerated in paragraph b. of this certification; and

d. Have not within a three-year period preceding this proposal had one or more 

public transactions (Federal, State or local) terminated for cause or default.

e. Will submit a revised Debarment Certification immediately if his status 

changes and will show in his bid proposal an explanation for the change in 

status.

If the prequalified bidder cannot certify that he is not debarred, he shall 

provide an explanation with this submittal. An explanation will not 

necessarily result in denial of participation in a contract.

Failure to submit a non-collusion and debarment certification will result in 

the prequalified bidder’s bid being considered non-responsive.

EXPLANATION:

==============================================================================
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Award Limits on Multiple Projects

By answering YES to this statement, the bidder acknowleges that they are using 

the award limits on multiple projects? Yes No

A bidder who desires to bid on more than one project on which bids are to be 

opened on the same date, and who also desires to avoid receiving an award of 

more projects than he is equipped to handle, may bid on any number of projects 

but may limit the total amount of work awarded to him on selected projects by 

completing the AWARD LIMITS ON MULTIPLE PROJECTS.

The Award Limits on Multiple Projects must be filled in on each project bid 

for which the Bidder desires protection.

It is the desire of the Bidder to be awarded contracts, the value of which

will not exceed a total of for those

projects indicated herein, for which bids will be opened on (MM/DD/YY)

The Award Limits shall apply to the following projects:

Contract Number 

County 

Contract Number 

County 

Contract Number 

County 

Contract Number 

County 

Contract Number 

County 

Contract Number 

County 

It is agreed that if I am (we are) the low Bidder(s) on indicated projects, 

the total value of which is more than the above stipulated award limits, the 

Board of Transportation will award me (us) projects from among those indicated 
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that have a total value not to exceed the award limit and will result in the 

lowest total bids to the Department of Transportation.
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DBE List Summary

Project: STATE FUNDED Bidder ID: 3752

Bid Total: 18,699,762.67 Business Name: Triangle Grading & Paving, 

Inc.

Goal: 5.00% (934,988.13)

Total Entered: 6.02% (1,126,075.00)

ID Name Supp?/Dist? Item Count Amount Is Complete?

11572 CRUZ BROTHERS CONCRETE, INC. No 11 1,000,870.00 True

12802 NICKELSTON INDUSTRIES INC No 10 125,205.00 True
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Name: CRUZ BROTHERS CONCRETE, INC. ID: 11572

Address: 1572 PAYNE ROAD LOT 75 GRAHAM, NC 27253

Used As: SubContractor DBE Items Total:$1,000,870.00

Items for CRUZ BROTHERS CONCRETE, INC.

0001

ROADWAY ITEMS 

0040 1891000000-E 420.000 SY $98.8500 $41,517.00

GENERIC PAVING ITEM 7" JOINTED CONCRETE TRUCK APRON 

0059 2440000000-N 2.000 EA $1,100.0000 $2,200.00

CONCRETE TRANSITIONAL SECTION FOR CATCH BASIN  

0060 2451000000-N 5.000 EA $1,100.0000 $5,500.00

CONCRETE TRANSITIONAL SECTION FOR DROP INLET  

0061 2542000000-E 1600.000 LF $25.8000 $41,280.00

1'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER  

0062 2549000000-E 13400.000 LF $28.5000 $381,900.00

2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER  

0063 2591000000-E 4380.000 SY $55.6500 $243,747.00

4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK  

0064 2605000000-N 50.000 EA $2,650.0000 $132,500.00

CONCRETE CURB RAMPS  

0065 2612000000-E 440.000 SY $86.8500 $38,214.00

6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY  

0066 2647000000-E 1140.000 SY $85.0500 $96,957.00

5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS (SURFACE MOUNTED)  

0067 2655000000-E 100.000 SY $85.0500 $8,505.00

5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS (KEYED IN)  

0068 2752000000-E 300.000 LF $28.5000 $8,550.00

GENERIC PAVING ITEM SPILL CURB 

Section 0001 Total $1,000,870.00

Item Total $1,000,870.00
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Name: NICKELSTON INDUSTRIES INC ID: 12802

Address: P.O. Box 133   LAWSONVILLE, NC 27022

Used As: SubContractor DBE Items Total:$125,205.00

Items for NICKELSTON INDUSTRIES INC

0001

ROADWAY ITEMS 

0001 0000100000-N 1.000 LS $0.0000 $0.00

MOBILIZATION  

0073 3030000000-E 2900.000 LF $23.5000 $68,150.00

STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL  

0074 3045000000-E 400.000 LF $26.5000 $10,600.00

STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, SHOP CURVED  

0075 3150000000-N 5.000 EA $1.0000 $5.00

ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS  

0076 3195000000-N 2.000 EA $850.0000 $1,700.00

GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE AT-1  

0077 3210000000-N 3.000 EA $950.0000 $2,850.00

GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE CAT-1  

0078 3215000000-N 2.000 EA $2,300.0000 $4,600.00

GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE III  

0079 3287000000-N 8.000 EA $3,200.0000 $25,600.00

GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-3  

0080 3288000000-N 3.000 EA $3,100.0000 $9,300.00

GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-2  

0081 3375000000-E 1600.000 LF $1.5000 $2,400.00

REMOVE & STOCKPILE EXISTING GUARDRAIL  

Section 0001 Total $125,205.00

Item Total $125,205.00

Errors: No Check: 08F040D152
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Letting: L250617 North Carolina Department of Transportation Contract ID: C204798

06/17/2025 02:00:00 PM 3752 - Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc. Call: 006

THIS PROPOSAL CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING ERRORS/WARNINGS (IF ANY)

This Bid contains 1 amendment files

1 06/09/2025 MODIFY ITEM

Electronic Bid Submission

By submitting this bid electronically, I hereby acknowledge that all 

requirements included in the hard copy proposal, addendum, amendments, plans, 

standard specifications, supplemental specifications and special provisions 

are part of the bid and contract. Further, I acknowledge that I have read, 

understand, accept, acknowledge and agree to comply with all statements in 

this electronic bid.

I hereby certify that I have the authority to submit this bid.

Signature ____________________________________

Agency ____________________________________

Date _____________________

Signature ____________________________________

Agency ____________________________________

Date _____________________

Signature ____________________________________

Agency ____________________________________

Date _____________________

Errors: No Check: 08F040D152
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Letting: L250617 North Carolina Department of Transportation Contract ID: C204798

06/17/2025 02:00:00 PM 3752 - Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc. Call: 006

Attachments

Failure to complete and attach the Fuel Usage Factor Adjustment Form will 

result in using 2.90 gallons per ton as the Fuel Usage Factor for Diesel for 

the asphalt items included on the form. The contractor will not be permitted 

to change the option after the bids are submitted.

NOTE: The maximum upload limit is 5 MB.Fuel Usage Factor Adjustment Form -

Starting Nov 2022 Lettings.pdf ☑ Verify

Errors: No Check: 08F040D152
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Line
   #

ItemNumber Sec
  #

Description Quantity
Unit

Unit Bid
Price

Amount
Bid

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 LUMP SUM0000100000-N 800 942,000.00 942,000.00MOBILIZATION

0002 LUMP SUM0000400000-N 801 185,000.00 185,000.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 1
EA

0015000000-N 205 3,500.00 3,500.00SEALING ABANDONED WELLS

0004 1
ACR

0050000000-E 226 3,000.00 3,000.00SUPPLEMENTARY CLEARING &
GRUBBING

0005 7,950
CY

0057000000-E 226 15.50 123,225.00UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

0006 LUMP SUM0063000000-N SP 2,437,000.00 2,437,000.00GRADING

0007 58,300
CY

0106000000-E 230 14.00 816,200.00BORROW EXCAVATION

0008 240
CY

0134000000-E 240 12.00 2,880.00DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION

0009 3
HR

0192000000-N 260 200.00 600.00PROOF ROLLING

0010 7,700
CY

0195000000-E 265 18.00 138,600.00SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL

0011 10,200
SY

0196000000-E 270 3.50 35,700.00GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL
STABILIZATION

0012 100
TON

0255000000-E SP 80.00 8,000.00GENERIC GRADING ITEM
HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF
PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOIL

0013 630
TON

0318000000-E 300 55.00 34,650.00FOUNDATION CONDITIONING
MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES

0014 1,980
SY

0321000000-E 300 4.50 8,910.00FOUNDATION CONDITIONING
GEOTEXTILE

0015 512
LF

0335200000-E 305 70.00 35,840.0015" DRAINAGE PIPE

0016 24
LF

0335400000-E 305 125.00 3,000.0024" DRAINAGE PIPE

0017 3,708
LF

0448200000-E 310 95.00 352,260.0015" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV

0018 628
LF

0448300000-E 310 110.00 69,080.0018" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV

0019 88
LF

0448400000-E 310 165.00 14,520.0024" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV

0020 320
LF

0448500000-E 310 200.00 64,000.0030" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV

0021 280
LF

0448600000-E 310 265.00 74,200.0036" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV

0022 168
LF

0449000000-E 310 105.00 17,640.00**" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS V
(15")
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Line
   #

ItemNumber Sec
  #

Description Quantity
Unit

Unit Bid
Price

Amount
Bid

ROADWAY ITEMS

0023 120
LF

0582000000-E 310 70.00 8,400.0015" CS PIPE CULVERTS, 0.064" THICK

0024 28
LF

0588000000-E 310 120.00 3,360.0018" CS PIPE CULVERTS, 0.064" THICK

0025 2
EA

0636000000-E 310 875.00 1,750.00**" CS PIPE ELBOWS, *****" THICK
(15", 0.064")

0026 1,343
LF

0995000000-E 340 19.00 25,517.00PIPE REMOVAL

0027 850
CY

1099500000-E 505 18.00 15,300.00SHALLOW UNDERCUT

0028 1,675
TON

1099700000-E 505 45.00 75,375.00CLASS IV SUBGRADE STABILIZATION

0029 2,500
SY

1112000000-E 505 3.75 9,375.00GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBGRADE
STABILIZATION

0030 191
TON

1121000000-E 520 55.00 10,505.00AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

0031 280
TON

1220000000-E 545 65.00 18,200.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0032 30
LF

1264000000-E SP 13.00 390.00DITCHING

0033 5,700
SY

1297000000-E 607 6.50 37,050.00MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, ***"
DEPTH
(1-1/2")

0034 1,300
SY

1330000000-E 607 18.00 23,400.00INCIDENTAL MILLING

0035 12,475
TON

1491000000-E 610 90.00 1,122,750.00ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE
B25.0C

0036 10,350
TON

1503000000-E 610 95.00 983,250.00ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE
COURSE, TYPE I19.0C

0037 9,345
TON

1519000000-E 610 100.00 934,500.00ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE,
TYPE S9.5B

0038 1,670
TON

1575000000-E 620 718.00 1,199,060.00ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX

0039 300
TON

1693000000-E 654 250.00 75,000.00ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT
REPAIR

0040 420
SY

1891000000-E SP 98.85 41,517.00GENERIC PAVING ITEM
7" JOINTED CONCRETE TRUCK
APRON

0041 336
CY

2022000000-E 815 19.00 6,384.00SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION

0042 1,000
SY

2026000000-E 815 7.00 7,000.00GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURFACE
DRAINS

0043 168
CY

2036000000-E 815 98.00 16,464.00SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE
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ROADWAY ITEMS

0044 1,000
LF

2044000000-E 815 16.00 16,000.006" PERFORATED SUBDRAIN PIPE

0045 2
EA

2070000000-N 815 400.00 800.00SUBDRAIN PIPE OUTLET

0046 12
LF

2077000000-E 815 40.00 480.006" OUTLET PIPE

0047 6.8
CY

2209000000-E 838 1,650.00 11,220.00ENDWALLS

0048 0.18
CY

2264000000-E 840 3,000.00 540.00PIPE PLUGS

0049 77
EA

2286000000-N 840 2,900.00 223,300.00MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES

0050 30.7
LF

2308000000-E 840 550.00 16,885.00MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES

0051 1
EA

2364000000-N 840 1,100.00 1,100.00FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD
840.16

0052 1
EA

2365000000-N 840 1,000.00 1,000.00FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD
840.22

0053 7
EA

2366000000-N 840 950.00 6,650.00FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD
840.24

0054 12
EA

2374000000-N 840 1,150.00 13,800.00FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD
840.03, TYPE **
(E)

0055 14
EA

2374000000-N 840 1,250.00 17,500.00FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD
840.03, TYPE **
(F)

0056 27
EA

2374000000-N 840 1,250.00 33,750.00FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD
840.03, TYPE **
(G)

0057 5
EA

2396000000-N 840 875.00 4,375.00FRAME WITH COVER, STD 840.54

0058 5
EA

2407000000-N 840 3,500.00 17,500.00STEEL FRAME WITH TWO GRATES,
STD 840.37

0059 2
EA

2440000000-N 852 1,100.00 2,200.00CONCRETE TRANSITIONAL SECTION
FOR CATCH BASIN

0060 5
EA

2451000000-N 852 1,100.00 5,500.00CONCRETE TRANSITIONAL SECTION
FOR DROP INLET

0061 1,600
LF

2542000000-E 846 25.80 41,280.001'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

0062 13,400
LF

2549000000-E 846 28.50 381,900.002'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

0063 4,380
SY

2591000000-E 848 55.65 243,747.004" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

0064 50
EA

2605000000-N 848 2,650.00 132,500.00CONCRETE CURB RAMPS

Page : 3 of 14North Carolina Department of TransportationJun 26, 2025 3:06 PM

Contract Item Sheets For C204798



Line
   #

ItemNumber Sec
  #

Description Quantity
Unit

Unit Bid
Price

Amount
Bid

ROADWAY ITEMS

0065 440
SY

2612000000-E 848 86.85 38,214.006" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

0066 1,140
SY

2647000000-E 852 85.05 96,957.005" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS
(SURFACE MOUNTED)

0067 100
SY

2655000000-E 852 85.05 8,505.005" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS
(KEYED IN)

0068 300
LF

2752000000-E SP 28.50 8,550.00GENERIC PAVING ITEM
SPILL CURB

0069 2
EA

2815000000-N 858 1,250.00 2,500.00ADJUSTMENT OF DROP INLETS

0070 14
EA

2830000000-N 858 750.00 10,500.00ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES

0071 17
EA

2845000000-N 858 550.00 9,350.00ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR
VALVE BOXES

0072 2
EA

2905000000-N 859 1,350.00 2,700.00CONVERT EXISTING DROP INLET TO
JUNCTION BOX

0073 2,900
LF

3030000000-E 862 23.50 68,150.00STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL

0074 400
LF

3045000000-E 862 26.50 10,600.00STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, SHOP
CURVED

0075 5
EA

3150000000-N 862 1.00 5.00ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS

0076 2
EA

3195000000-N 862 850.00 1,700.00GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE AT-1

0077 3
EA

3210000000-N 862 950.00 2,850.00GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE CAT-1

0078 2
EA

3215000000-N 862 2,300.00 4,600.00GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE III

0079 8
EA

3287000000-N 862 3,200.00 25,600.00GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-3

0080 3
EA

3288000000-N 862 3,100.00 9,300.00GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-2

0081 1,600
LF

3375000000-E SP 1.50 2,400.00REMOVE & STOCKPILE EXISTING
GUARDRAIL

0082 206
TON

3628000000-E 876 70.00 14,420.00RIP RAP, CLASS I

0083 430
TON

3649000000-E 876 65.00 27,950.00RIP RAP, CLASS B

0084 4,260
SY

3656000000-E 876 3.00 12,780.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE

0085 1
CY

4054000000-E 902 950.00 950.00PLAIN CONCRETE SIGN
FOUNDATIONS

0086 775
LB

4060000000-E 903 10.00 7,750.00SUPPORTS, BREAKAWAY STEEL
BEAM
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ROADWAY ITEMS

0087 1,730
LF

4072000000-E 903 7.50 12,975.00SUPPORTS, 3-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL

0088 6
EA

4096000000-N 904 100.00 600.00SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D

0089 112
EA

4102000000-N 904 75.00 8,400.00SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E

0090 13
EA

4108000000-N 904 75.00 975.00SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F

0091 1
EA

4110000000-N 904 2,200.00 2,200.00SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (GROUND
MOUNTED)
(A)

0092 1
EA

4116100000-N 904 1,000.00 1,000.00SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE TYPE ****
(GROUND MOUNTED)
(A)

0093 1
EA

4116100000-N 904 1,000.00 1,000.00SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE TYPE ****
(GROUND MOUNTED)
(B)

0094 1
EA

4116100000-N 904 100.00 100.00SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE TYPE ****
(GROUND MOUNTED)
(E)

0095 4
EA

4138000000-N 907 200.00 800.00DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, STEEL BEAM

0096 1
EA

4152000000-N 907 200.00 200.00DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, STEEL
BEAM

0097 67
EA

4155000000-N 907 15.00 1,005.00DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, U-
CHANNEL

0098 500
SF

4400000000-E 1110 7.00 3,500.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (STATIONARY)

0099 405
SF

4405000000-E 1110 23.00 9,315.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORTABLE)

0100 155
SF

4410000000-E 1110 6.50 1,007.50WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARRICADE
MOUNTED)

0101 4
EA

4415000000-N 1115 2,400.00 9,600.00FLASHING ARROW BOARD

0102 6
EA

4420000000-N 1120 13,000.00 78,000.00PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE
SIGN

0103 600
EA

4430000000-N 1130 80.00 48,000.00DRUMS

0104 80
LF

4445000000-E 1145 24.00 1,920.00BARRICADES (TYPE III)

0105 30
DAY

4455000000-N 1150 350.00 10,500.00FLAGGER

0106 4
EA

4480000000-N 1165 18,000.00 72,000.00TMA
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0107 40
HR

4510000000-N 1190 65.00 2,600.00LAW ENFORCEMENT

0108 75
EA

4516000000-N 1180 60.00 4,500.00SKINNY DRUM

0109 165
EA

4650000000-N 1251 15.00 2,475.00TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT
MARKERS

0110 25,500
LF

4685000000-E 1205 2.00 51,000.00THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)

0111 4,200
LF

4688000000-E 1205 3.00 12,600.00THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)

0112 2,400
LF

4695000000-E 1205 3.25 7,800.00THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)

0113 625
LF

4700000000-E 1205 3.50 2,187.50THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)

0114 950
LF

4709000000-E 1205 12.50 11,875.00THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)

0115 8
EA

4720000000-E 1205 140.00 1,120.00THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING CHARACTER (90 MILS)

0116 64
EA

4725000000-E 1205 145.00 9,280.00THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)

0117 2,870
LF

4770000000-E 1205 3.50 10,045.00COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING LINES, TYPE ** (4")
(II)

0118 364
LF

4785000000-E 1205 11.00 4,004.00COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING LINES, TYPE ** (12")
(II)

0119 4
EA

4805000000-N 1205 450.00 1,800.00COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING SYMBOL, TYPE **
(II)

0120 56,038
LF

4810000000-E 1205 0.60 33,622.80PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")

0121 2,404
LF

4820000000-E 1205 1.00 2,404.00PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")

0122 850
LF

4825000000-E 1205 2.00 1,700.00PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES
(12")

0123 295
LF

4835000000-E 1205 5.00 1,475.00PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES
(24")

0124 8
EA

4840000000-N 1205 55.00 440.00PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING
CHARACTER

0125 69
EA

4845000000-N 1205 55.00 3,795.00PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL

0126 50
LF

4890000000-E SP 5.00 250.00GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM
YIELD LINE PAINT PAVEMENT
MARKING (24")
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0127 100
LF

4890000000-E SP 12.50 1,250.00GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM
YIELD LINE THERMOPLASTIC
PAVEMENT MARKING (24", 90 MILS)

0128 80
EA

4895000000-N SP 135.00 10,800.00GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM
POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED
MARKERS

0129 300
EA

4900000000-N 1251 15.00 4,500.00PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT
MARKERS

0130 205
LF

5150000000-E 1409 44.00 9,020.00ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE **, SIZE *****
(TL, 3")

0131 420
LF

5205000000-E 1410 27.50 11,550.00** #8 W/G FEEDER CIRCUIT IN *****"
CONDUIT
(2, 1-1/2")

0132 245
LF

5210000000-E 1410 30.50 7,472.50** #6 W/G FEEDER CIRCUIT IN *****"
CONDUIT
(2, 1-1/2")

0133 4
EA

5240000000-N 1411 676.00 2,704.00ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOXES
************
(IG18)

0134 LUMP SUM5255000000-N 1413 158,400.00 158,400.00PORTABLE LIGHTING

0135 105
LF

5325800000-E 1510 195.00 20,475.008" WATER LINE

0136 4,128
LF

5326200000-E 1510 130.00 536,640.0012" WATER LINE

0137 10,490
LB

5329000000-E 1510 12.50 131,125.00DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE FITTINGS

0138 7
EA

5540000000-E 1515 2,500.00 17,500.006" VALVE

0139 2
EA

5546000000-E 1515 3,500.00 7,000.008" VALVE

0140 14
EA

5558000000-E 1515 5,900.00 82,600.0012" VALVE

0141 1
EA

5589100000-E 1515 9,300.00 9,300.001" AIR RELEASE VALVE

0142 8
EA

5648000000-N 1515 1,800.00 14,400.00RELOCATE WATER METER

0143 1
EA

5649000000-N 1515 850.00 850.00RECONNECT WATER METER

0144 5
EA

5666000000-N 1515 10,500.00 52,500.00FIRE HYDRANT

0145 6
EA

5672000000-N 1515 2,300.00 13,800.00RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT

0146 138
LF

5673000000-E 1515 140.00 19,320.00FIRE HYDRANT LEG
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0147 472
LF

5686500000-E 1515 45.00 21,240.00WATER SERVICE LINE

0148 2,358
LF

5691300000-E 1520 125.00 294,750.008" SANITARY GRAVITY SEWER

0149 328
LF

5691500000-E 1520 160.00 52,480.0012" SANITARY GRAVITY SEWER

0150 500
LF

5709000000-E 1520 295.00 147,500.00**" FORCE MAIN SEWER
(14")

0151 436
LF

5709700000-E 1520 325.00 141,700.0016" FORCE MAIN SEWER

0152 3
EA

5768000000-N 1520 875.00 2,625.00SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUT

0153 648
LF

5768500000-E 1520 45.00 29,160.00SEWER SERVICE LINE

0154 5,480
LB

5769000000-E 1520 14.00 76,720.00DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE FITTINGS

0155 12
EA

5775000000-E 1525 3,600.00 43,200.004' DIA UTILITY MANHOLE

0156 1
EA

5776000000-E 1525 5,700.00 5,700.005' DIA UTILITY MANHOLE

0157 41
LF

5781000000-E 1525 575.00 23,575.00UTILITY MANHOLE WALL 4' DIA

0158 6
LF

5782000000-E 1525 680.00 4,080.00UTILITY MANHOLE WALL 5' DIA

0159 1,148
LF

5798000000-E 1530 28.00 32,144.00ABANDON **" UTILITY PIPE
(21")

0160 1,597
LF

5801000000-E 1530 6.00 9,582.00ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE

0161 3,853
LF

5804000000-E 1530 12.00 46,236.00ABANDON 12" UTILITY PIPE

0162 475
LF

5805000000-E 1530 16.00 7,600.00ABANDON 14" UTILITY PIPE

0163 405
LF

5810000000-E 1530 22.00 8,910.00ABANDON 16" UTILITY PIPE

0164 1
EA

5815000000-N 1530 650.00 650.00REMOVE WATER METER

0165 2
EA

5815500000-N 1530 950.00 1,900.00REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT

0166 6
EA

5816000000-N 1530 1,700.00 10,200.00ABANDON UTILITY MANHOLE

0167 3
EA

5828000000-N 1530 2,100.00 6,300.00REMOVE UTILITY MANHOLE

0168 112
LF

5835900000-E 1540 185.00 20,720.0020" ENCASEMENT PIPE
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0169 112
LF

5872500000-E 1550 1,550.00 173,600.00BORE AND JACK OF **"
(20")

0170 30,350
LF

6000000000-E 1605 1.99 60,396.50TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0171 1,200
TON

6006000000-E 1610 60.00 72,000.00STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL,
CLASS A

0172 6,050
TON

6009000000-E 1610 65.00 393,250.00STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL,
CLASS B

0173 3,020
TON

6012000000-E 1610 55.00 166,100.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0174 29
ACR

6015000000-E 1615 985.00 28,565.00TEMPORARY MULCHING

0175 1,500
LB

6018000000-E 1620 1.00 1,500.00SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING

0176 9
TON

6021000000-E 1620 1,000.00 9,000.00FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY
SEEDING

0177 1,400
LF

6024000000-E 1622 28.00 39,200.00TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

0178 2,850
LF

6029000000-E SP 2.15 6,127.50SAFETY FENCE

0179 17,000
CY

6030000000-E 1630 1.00 17,000.00SILT EXCAVATION

0180 65,000
SY

6036000000-E 1631 1.39 90,350.00MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL

0181 300
SY

6037000000-E 1629 12.00 3,600.00COIR FIBER MAT

0182 5,800
LF

6042000000-E 1632 3.95 22,910.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0183 2,500
SY

6043000000-E 1644 2.50 6,250.00LOW PERMEABILITY GEOTEXTILE

0184 32
LF

6045000000-E SP 51.00 1,632.00**" TEMPORARY PIPE
(15")

0185 3
EA

6070000000-N 1639 585.00 1,755.00SPECIAL STILLING BASINS

0186 2,175
LB

6071002000-E 1642 1.00 2,175.00FLOCCULANT

0187 1,860
LF

6071012000-E 1642 9.00 16,740.00COIR FIBER WATTLE

0188 500
LF

6071014000-E 1642 9.00 4,500.00COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER

0189 2,510
LF

6071030000-E 1640 7.00 17,570.00COIR FIBER BAFFLE

0190 23
EA

6071050000-E 1644 1,375.00 31,625.00**" SKIMMER
(1-1/2")
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Unit Bid
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ROADWAY ITEMS

0191 1
EA

6071050000-E 1644 2,035.00 2,035.00**" SKIMMER
(2-1/2")

0192 24
ACR

6084000000-E 1660 2,600.00 62,400.00SEEDING & MULCHING

0193 12
ACR

6087000000-E 1660 100.00 1,200.00MOWING

0194 300
LB

6090000000-E 1661 5.00 1,500.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0195 1
TON

6093000000-E 1661 800.00 800.00FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0196 550
LB

6096000000-E 1662 3.00 1,650.00SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING

0197 16.5
TON

6108000000-E 1665 925.00 15,262.50FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0198 100
LF

6111000000-E SP 100.00 10,000.00IMPERVIOUS DIKE

0199 10
MHR

6114500000-N 1667 100.00 1,000.00SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING

0200 7
MHR

6114800000-N SP 100.00 700.00MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL

0201 5
TON

6114900000-E SP 350.00 1,750.00LITTER DISPOSAL

0202 100
EA

6117000000-N 1675 100.00 10,000.00RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL

0203 4
EA

6117500000-N SP 850.00 3,400.00CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE

0204 2
ACR

6123000000-E 1670 4,500.00 9,000.00REFORESTATION

0205 250
EA

6132000000-N SP 120.00 30,000.00GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM
FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION
CLEANOUT

0206 84
EA

6132000000-N SP 150.00 12,600.00GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM
FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION,
TYPE 1

0207 23
EA

6132000000-N SP 850.00 19,550.00GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM
PREFABRICATED CONCRETE
WASHOUT

0208 18
EA

7048500000-E 1705 1,311.00 23,598.00PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (16", 1
SECTION W/COUNTDOWN)

0209 10,150
LF

7060000000-E 1705 4.90 49,735.00SIGNAL CABLE

0210 34
EA

7120000000-E 1705 944.00 32,096.00VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 3
SECTION)

0211 4
EA

7132000000-E 1705 1,758.00 7,032.00VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 4
SECTION)
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0212 3,000
LF

7252000000-E 1710 4.45 13,350.00MESSENGER CABLE (1/4")

0213 2,100
LF

7264000000-E 1710 4.85 10,185.00MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")

0214 1,800
LF

7279000000-E 1715 1.30 2,340.00TRACER WIRE

0215 25
LF

7288000000-E 1715 54.50 1,362.50PAVED TRENCHING (***********)
(1, 2")

0216 3,150
LF

7300000000-E 1715 12.50 39,375.00UNPAVED TRENCHING (**********)
(1, 2")

0217 1,250
LF

7300000000-E 1715 18.50 23,125.00UNPAVED TRENCHING (**********)
(2, 2")

0218 750
LF

7301000000-E 1715 40.00 30,000.00DIRECTIONAL DRILL (**********)
(2, 2")

0219 3
EA

7312000000-N 1716 3,111.00 9,333.00JUNCTION BOX (***************)
(SPECIAL OVERSIZED, 36"X24"X24")

0220 26
EA

7324000000-N 1716 839.00 21,814.00JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)

0221 14
EA

7348000000-N 1716 1,487.00 20,818.00JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HEAVY
DUTY)

0222 4
EA

7360000000-N 1720 2,645.00 10,580.00WOOD POLE

0223 18
EA

7372000000-N 1721 1,013.00 18,234.00GUY ASSEMBLY

0224 6
EA

7432000000-E 1722 1,260.00 7,560.002" RISER WITH HEAT SHRINK TUBING

0225 2,600
LF

7444000000-E 1725 20.50 53,300.00INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

0226 10,150
LF

7456100000-E 1726 3.70 37,555.00LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)

0227 7,000
LF

7516000000-E 1730 4.20 29,400.00COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (** FIBER)
(24)

0228 1,000
LF

7528000000-E 1730 4.20 4,200.00DROP CABLE

0229 3
EA

7540000000-N 1731 2,192.00 6,576.00SPLICE ENCLOSURE

0230 1
EA

7541000000-N 1731 1,533.00 1,533.00MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE

0231 3
EA

7552000000-N 1731 1,675.00 5,025.00INTERCONNECT CENTER

0232 10
EA

7566000000-N 1733 162.00 1,620.00DELINEATOR MARKER

0233 12
EA

7576000000-N SP 15,226.00 182,712.00METAL STRAIN SIGNAL POLE
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0234 12
EA

7613000000-N SP 1,552.00 18,624.00SOIL TEST

0235 72
CY

7614100000-E SP 2,122.00 152,784.00DRILLED PIER FOUNDATION

0236 14
EA

7636000000-N 1745 930.00 13,020.00SIGN FOR SIGNALS

0237 5
EA

7642100000-N 1743 2,635.00 13,175.00TYPE I POST WITH FOUNDATION

0238 17
EA

7642200000-N 1743 3,981.00 67,677.00TYPE II PEDESTAL WITH FOUNDATION

0239 1
EA

7684000000-N 1750 3,808.00 3,808.00SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION

0240 9
EA

7708000000-N 1751 312.00 2,808.00DETECTOR CARD (***********)
(170)

0241 1
EA

7901000000-N 1753 618.00 618.00CABINET BASE EXTENDER

0242 1
EA

7980000000-N SP 19,620.00 19,620.00GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM
CABINET WITHOUT CONTROLLER
(TYPE 170, BASE MOUNTED)

0243 3
EA

7980000000-N SP 3,233.00 9,699.00GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM
ETHERNET EDGE SWITCH

0244 1
EA

7980000000-N SP 988.00 988.00GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM
INSTALL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIED
2070 CONTROLLER

0245 3
EA

7980000000-N SP 68,158.00 204,474.00GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM
MICROWAVE VEHICLE DETECTION
SYSTEM - MULTIPLE ZONES

0246 4
EA

7980000000-N SP 355.00 1,420.00GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM
MODIFY EXISTING VEHICLE SIGNAL
HEAD
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STRUCTURE ITEMS

0247 33,939.4
SF

8161000000-E 420 0.46 15,612.12GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS

0248 95
CY

8175000000-E 420 925.00 87,875.00CLASS AA CONCRETE (BRIDGE)

0249 6,133
LB

8224000000-E 425 3.00 18,399.00EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL
(BRIDGE)

0250 779.4
LF

8475000000-E 460 115.00 89,631.00TWO BAR METAL RAIL

0251 5.3
SY

8559000000-E SP 550.00 2,915.00CLASS II, SURFACE PREPARATION

0252 47.9
CF

8660000000-E SP 750.00 35,925.00CONCRETE REPAIRS

0253 517.9
CF

8664000000-E SP 695.00 359,940.50SHOTCRETE REPAIRS

0254 15.7
LF

8678000000-E SP 275.00 4,317.50EPOXY RESIN INJECTION

0255 LUMP SUM8860000000-N SP 203,000.00 203,000.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
CLEANING AND PAINTING EXISTING
WEATHERING STEEL FOR BRIDGE
#400524

0256 LUMP SUM8860000000-N SP 275,000.00 275,000.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR
BRIDGE #400524

0257 LUMP SUM8860000000-N SP 5,500.00 5,500.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
POLLUTION CONTROL

0258 LUMP SUM8860000000-N SP 1,100.00 1,100.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
PVC DRAINAGE PIPE

0259 323.4
LF

8867000000-E SP 165.00 53,361.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR
PRESERVATION

0260 268.6
LF

8867000000-E SP 100.00 26,860.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
POURABLE SILICONE JOINT SEALANT

0261 81
CF

8882000000-E SP 310.00 25,110.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR
PRESERVATION

0262 456
LB

8889000000-E SP 15.00 6,840.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
APPROACH SLAB VOID FILLING

0263 54.9
LB

8889000000-E SP 420.00 23,058.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
BEAM REPAIR PLATING

0264 81
SF

8892000000-E SP 120.00 9,720.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION

0265 1,933.6
SF

8892000000-E SP 20.00 38,672.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
CONCRETE MEDIAN REPLACEMENT

0266 2,725.2
SF

8892000000-E SP 17.00 46,328.40GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
EPOXY COATING

Page : 13 of 14North Carolina Department of TransportationJun 26, 2025 3:06 PM

Contract Item Sheets For C204798



Line
   #

ItemNumber Sec
  #

Description Quantity
Unit

Unit Bid
Price

Amount
Bid

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0267 3,753.8
SF

8892000000-E SP 3.75 14,076.75GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
SILANE BARRIER RAIL TREATMENT

0268 3,753.8
SF

8892000000-E SP 4.25 15,953.65GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
SURFACE PREPARATION FOR
CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL

0269 5.3
SY

8893000000-E SP 700.00 3,710.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR
POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY

0270 3,978.1
SY

8893000000-E SP 24.50 97,463.45GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
PLACING & FINISHING POLYMER
CONCRETE OVERLAY

0271 3,978.1
SY

8893000000-E SP 26.00 103,430.60GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK

0272 3,978.1
SY

8893000000-E SP 4.00 15,912.40GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
SHOTBLASTING BRIDGE DECK

0273 1
EA

8897000000-N SP 1,200.00 1,200.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
STEEL BEARING KEEPER ANGLE
ASSEMBLY

0274 29
EA

8897000000-N SP 3,000.00 87,000.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE
#400524

******* BEGIN SCHEDULE AA*******

*******    ( 2 ALTERNATES )    *******

0275 139
CY

8881000000-E SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE
MATERIALS

483,025.00

AA1

*** OR ***

0276 139
CY

8881000000-E SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM
EPOXY POLYMER CONCRETE
MATERIALS

AA2

*** END SCHEDULE AA***

1506/Jun26/Q567216.68/D1359062958000/E276

$18,699,762.67TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID FOR ENTIRE PROJECT
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Fuel Usage Factor Adjustment Form 

Contract Number 

County 

Contractor Name 

HiCAMS Vendor Number 

Select a Fuel Usage Factor for each of the Asphalt Material Descriptions to be used on the 
project.  Within the Selected Fuel Usage Factor column, choose either 0.90 or 2.90 Gallons per 
Ton for the corresponding asphalt material description. 

The Selected Fuel Usage Factor chosen will be used for the entire contract duration. 

Description Unit

Selected Fuel      
Usage Factor

0.90 2.90
Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B25.0C Gal/Ton 
Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I19.0C Gal/Ton 
Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type SA-1 Gal/Ton 
Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type SA-1 (Leveling Course) Gal/Ton 
Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S4.75 Gal/Ton 
Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S4.75 (Leveling Course) Gal/Ton 
Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B Gal/Ton 
Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B (Leveling Course) Gal/Ton 
Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5C Gal/Ton 
Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5C (Leveling Course) Gal/Ton 
Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5D Gal/Ton 
Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5D (Leveling Course) Gal/Ton 
Open-Graded Asphalt Friction Course Gal/Ton 
Ultra-thin Bonded Wearing Course Gal/Ton 
Permeable Asphalt Drainage Course, Type ____ Gal/Ton 
Sand Asphalt Surface Course, Type ____ Gal/Ton 

If the Contractor does not mark either Fuel Usage Factor or marks both Fuel Usage Factors for 
an asphalt item description, the 2.90 Fuel Usage Factor shall be used for that asphalt line item. 

Revised 11-15-2022 

C204798

Guilford

Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc. 
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